

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 2 October 2019 25 October 2021 10220932 Original approval(s): ISO 45001 - 26 October 2015

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

**DSR Wire Corp.** 

80-21, Yulchonsandan 1-ro, Haeryong-myeon, Suncheon-si, Jeonnam 58034, Republic of Korea

has been approved by Lloyd's Register to the following standards:

## ISO 45001:2018

Approval number(s): ISO 45001 - 0065918

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Manufacture of wire rope, oil tempered wire and induction tempered wire.

Sangkenn you

Sang-Keun Yoo Korea Operation Manager and NA Area Sales Manager Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance (Korea) Ltd. for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited



Lloyd's Register Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries, including Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited (LRQA), and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'Lloyd's Register'. Lloyd's Register assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant Lloyd's Register entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance (Korea) Ltd., 17th Floor Sinsong Building, 67 Yeouinaru-ro, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, 07327, Korea for and on behalf of: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom